Vélorution
Jahresabschluss 2023

Bilanz

AKTIVEN

Xerosoph_in 441.91
Bankkonto 19'185.77
Reperaturfonds 4'368.75
Velofahrfonds 9'414.99
Reparaturfonds Velokino 13'243.36
Umlaufvermogen 46’654.78
TOTAL AKTIVEN 46’654.78
PASSIVEN

Eigenkapital 39'378.81
Jahresgewinn 7'275.97
Eigenkapital 46’654.78

TOTAL PASSIVEN 46°654.78



Vélorution
Jahresabschluss 2023

Erfolgsrechnung
ERTRAG

Ertrag aus Veranstaltungen
Spenden Velofahrfonds
Xerosoph_in Verkauf
Spenden Grundeinkommen
Mitgliederbeitrage
Spenden

KM Spenden ZH

KM Spenden SG
Lastenradkollektiv
Ausserordentlicher Ertrag
Finanzertrag

TOTAL ERTRAG

AUFWAND

Spesen
Haftpflichtversicherung
Geblhren
Lastenradkollektiv
Velofahrfonds
Xerosoph_in
Grundeinkommen
Informatikaufwand
Ausserordendlicher Aufwand
Empathie

VeloKino
Abschreibungen
Finanzaufwand

TOTAL AUFWAND

Jahresgewinn

11'757.80
11°739.99
100.25
889.25
4°037.50
329.37
636.80
1'481.25
4'237.90
28'278.80
32.15

63'521.06

3'370.80
219.35
1'979.60
3'268.50
2°450.00
4°318.65
1°000.50
579.05
11°260.60
25.00
399.40
27'141.04
232.60

56’245.09

1°275.97



